Automotive-grade
650 V SiC diodes
Automotive-grade SiC diodes boost the performance of power converters
SiC diodes are high-performance
power Schottky rectifiers that
feature a silicon-carbide
substrate. This wide bandgap

• Soft switching behavior
• High forward surge capability
• Contributes to save energy
• Allows high switching frequency
• Reduced EMI
• High T
J
 capability T
J(MAX)
 = 175 °C
• 650 V guaranteed from -40 °C
to +175 °C
DEVICE SUMMARY
Part number Current rating (A) Voltage rating (V) Packages
STPSC8065DY 8 650 TO-220AC
STPSC10065DY 10 650 TO-220AC
STPS10065GY 10 650 D²PAK
STPSC12065DY 12 650 TO-220AC
STPSC12065GY 12 650 D²PAK
STPSC20065DY 20 650 TO-220AC
STPSC20065GY 20 650 D²PAK
STPSC20065WY 20 650 DO-247
STPSC40065CWY 40 (2 x 20) 650 TO-247
SiC DIODES REDUCE SWITCHING POWER LOSSES
IMPROVED EFFICIENCY
ST is the first supplier worldwide to offer
100% qualified (AEC-Q101 and PPAP